THIS QUARTER " WORD

Mon, Nov. 30
Tue, Dec. 1
Wed, Dec. 2
Thu, Dec. 3
Fri, Dec. 4
Sat, Dec. 5
Sun, Dec. 6

Mon, Dec. 7
Tue, Dec. 8

Wed, Dec. 9
Thu, Dec. 10
Fri, Dec. 11

Sat, Dec. 12
Sun, Dec. 13

Mon, Dec. 14
Tue, Dec. 15
Wed, Dec. 16
Thu, Dec. 17
Fri, Dec. 18
Sat, Dec. 19
Sun, Dec. 20

God’s Anointed Ruler of All Nations Psalm 2
Blessed and Chosen in Christ Ephesians 1:1-14
Christ, Head over All Ephesians 1:15-23
In the Family Line of David Matthew 1:6b-15
God Anoints Jesus King Hebrews 1:6-9
Jesus, Creator and Eternal Ruler  Hebrews 1:10-14
Expectations of Jesus Before Birth Hebrews 1:1-5;

Matthew 1:1-6, 16-17

Sign of God’s Presence [saiah 7:10-15
Called as Light to the Nations [saiah 42:1-9
Called to Mission Before Birth Isaiah 49:1-7
Birth of Jesus Foretold to Mary Luke 1:26-38
Simeon Foretells Jesus’ Ministry Luke 2:34-38
Mary, in the Lineage of Ruth Ruth 4:9-17

Miracle of the Holy Spirit Conception
| Matthew 1:18-25

Midwives Ignore Pharaoh’s Decree Exodus 1:15-22
God Answers Solomon’s Dream 1 Kings 3:5-14
Insight into the Meaning of Dreams  Daniel 1:8-17
In Christ No Divisions Allowed  Galatians 3:25-29
Gracious Ruler from Bethlehem Micah 5:1-5
Successful Return from Egypt Matthew 2:19-23
Safe in the Midst of Danger Matthew 2:7-15



Mon, Dec. 21
Tue, Dec. 22

Wed, Dec. 23
Thu, Dec. 24

Fri, Dec. 25

Sat, Dec. 26
Sun, Dec. 27

Mon, Dec. 28
Tue, Dec. 29
Wed, Dec. 30
Thu, Dec. 31
Fri, Jan. 1
Sat, Jan. 2
Sun, Jan. 3

Mon, Jan. 4
Tue, Jan. 5
Wed, Jan. 6
Thu, Jan. 7
Fri, Jan. 8
Sat, Jan. 9
Sun, Jan. 10

Mon, Jan. 11
Tue, Jan. 12
Wed, Jan. 13

Thu, Jan. 14
Fri, Jan. 15

Sat, Jan. 16
Sun, Jan. 17

i

A Voice Cries, “Comfort My People”  Isaiah 40:1-5
John the Baptist Is the Greatest Matthew 11:2-15

The Baptist’s Testimony of Faith John 1:19-34
Jesus, the Father’s Beloved Son Matthew 17:1-8
In John, Elijah Has Come

Matchew 17:9-13; Malachi 4:4-5
John Baptizes Jesus in the Jordan Martthew 3:13-17
John Prepares the Way for Jesus Matthew 3:1-12

Live by God’s Word Deuteronomy 8:1-11
Jubilee, Year of God’s Favor Leviticus 25:8-17
Miracle of the Meal and Oil 1 Kings 17:8-16
Naaman’s Leprosy Healed 2 Kings 5:1-14
Jesus Overcomes Temptation Luke 4:1-13
Jesus Driven out of Nazareth Luke 4:23-30
Jesus’ Mandate for Ministry Luke 4:14-22a

Called to Lead Israelites from Egypt  Exodus 3:1-12
Called to Save Israel from Midianites  Judges 6:11-16
Called and Cleansed for Ministry Isaiah 6:1-8
Single Mindedness to Follow Jesus Luke 9:57-62
Repentance, Goal of God’s Kindness Romans 2:1-11

Jesus Calls Peter to Ministry John 21:15-19
Don’t Be Afraid to Catch People Luke 5:1-11
Peace and Healing Will Come Isaiah 57:14-21
Healed by Christ’s Wounds 1 Peter 2:18-25

Daughter Healed by Mother’s Faith

Matthew 15:21-28
Anoint Sick with Oil and Prayer James 5:13-16
Woman Healed by Her Faith Mark 5:21-34
The Sick Need a Physician Mark 2:13-17
Jesus Heals and Forgives the Paralytic =~ Mark 2:1-12




Mon, Jan. 18
Tue, Jan. 19
Wed, Jan. 20
Thu, Jan. 21
Fri, Jan. 22

Sat, Jan. 23
Sun, Jan. 24

Mon, Jan. 25
Tue, Jan. 26
Wed, Jan. 27
Thu, Jan. 28
Fri, Jan. 29
Sat, Jan. 30
Sun, Jan. 31

Mon, Feb. 1
Tue, Feb. 2
Wed, Feb. 3
Thu, Feb. 4
Fri, Feb. 5
Sat, Feb. 6
Sun, Feb. 7

Mon, Feb. 8
Tue, Feb. 9

Wed, Feb. 10
Thu, Feb. 11
Fri, Feb. 12

Sat, Feb. 13
Sun, Feb. 14

Prayer for Peter in Prison Acts 12:5-11
Pray for a Successful Ministry Romans 15:22-33
Pray for Inner Strength and Power Ephesians 3:14-21
Pray the Prayer of Our Lord Matthew 6:7-13
Pray for Your Abusers Luke 6:22-33
Pray to Avoid Trials Luke 22:39-46
Jesus Prays for His Disciples John 17:14-24

Jesus Supports Mary’s Choice Luke 10:38-42

Jesus Responds to Sisters’ Call John 11:1-11
Jesus Raises Lazarus; Mary Believes John 11:38-45
Women Carry Resurrection Message  Luke 24:5-10

Jesus’ Final Words and Ascension Luke 24:44-53
Simeon Sees Impact of Jesus’ Ministry  Luke 2:28-35
The Spirit Empowers Luke 2:36-38; Acts 2:16-21; 21:8-9

Receive the Water of Life Revelation 21:1-7

Jesus Declares, “I Am from Above” John 8:21-30
God’s Children Led by the Spirit  Romans 8:12-17
Simon and Andrew First Disciples John 1:37-42

Philip and Nathanael Become Disciples John 1:43-51
Jesus Heals Son of Galilean Official  John 4:43-54
Samaritans Come to Jesus John 4:25-42

1 Corinthians 15:1-11
John 19:25b-30

Jesus Appears to Paul
Present with Jesus at the Cross
Spices Prepared to Anoint Jesus’ Body =~ Mark 16:1-8
Mary Magdalene Finds Tomb Empty ~ John 20:1-9
Angel Confirms Jesus’ Resurrection Matthew 28:1-10
Jesus Commissions His Disciples John 20:19-23
Mary Magdalene, Faithful Disciple Luke 8:1-3;
Mark 15:40; John 20:10-18



Mon, Feb. 15
Tue, Feb. 16
Wed, Feb. 17

Thu, Feb. 18
Fri, Feb. 19
Sat, Feb. 20

Sun, Feb. 21

Mon, Feb. 22
Tue, Feb. 23
Wed, Feb. 24
Thu, Feb. 25
Fri, Feb. 26

Sat, Feb. 27
Sun, Feb. 28

Paul Reflects on His Ministry
Greetings to Saints in Jesus Christ
The Holy Kiss
2 Corinthians 13:11-13; 1 Thessalonians 5:23-28
Ministry Shifts from Jews to Gentiles Acts 18:4-11
Proconsul Refuses to Settle Dispute ~ Acts 18:12-17
Greetings to Fellow Workers
Romans 16:1-2, 6-7, 12-13, 16
Acts 18:1-3, 18-21, 24-26;
Romans 16:3-4

2 Timothy 4:9-18
Colossians 4:7-15

Key Outreach Minister

Serve One Another 1 Peter 4:7-11

Everyday Hospitality Romans 12:9-19
Hospitality, Part 1 Acts 16:35-40
Hospitality, Part 2 1 Timothy 5:9-10; 3:2
God’s Power and Wisdom 1 Corinthians 1:18-25
Know the Crucified Lord 1 Corinthians 2:1-5
Model of Hospitality

Acts 16:11-15, 40; 1 Corinthians 1:26-30



